
Konsonantenverbindung mit  s   —   [ps] & [ks] im Wortanlaut

[5ps5]

ps im Wortanlaut 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

[5psɑlm5] 

[5'psɑltö5] 

[5'psy:çə5] 

[5psɔ7do'ny:m5] 

[5psyçolo'gi:5] 

[5psyço'lo:gə5]

[5psyço'pa:t5]

Psalm

Psalter 

Psyche

Pseudonym

Psychologie

Psychologe

Psychopath 

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

[5psyç'7ia:tö5]

[5psyç7ia'tχi:5]

[5'psy:çikö5]

[55psyçopa'ti:5]

[5pso'ʁi:azis5]

[5psta'ko:zə]

[5psyçe'de:lʃ5]

Psychiater

Psychiatrie

Psychiker

Psychopathie

Psoriasis

Psittakose

psychedelisch

[5ks5]

x im Wortanlaut

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

[5'ksɑntn" 5]

[5'kse:nɔn5]

[5'ksa:vö5]

[5fχɑntÜs 'ksa:vö5]

[5ksenokχa'ti:5]

[5ksenofo'bi:5]

Xanten

Xenon

Xaver

Franz Xaver

Xenokratie

Xenophobie

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

[5ksy'le:m5]

[5ksyle'no:l5]

[5ksylo'fo:n5]

[5'kse:ʁoks5]

[5kseʁoga'fi:5]

[5kseʁoko'pi:ʁən5]

Xylem

Xylenol

Xylophon

Xerox

Xerographie

xerokopieren
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